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2023 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 131 JULY 2023
FINAL TOPLINE
JULY 17-23, 2023
TOTAL N=5,057

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER
SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS
SURVEY ARE HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED.

Margin of error at 95%

Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 5,057 +/- 1.7 percentage points
Men 2,807 +/- 2.6 percentage points
Women 2,191 +/- 2.3 percentage points

ASK ALL:
MANYFRI Not counting your family, how many close friends do you have?

July 17-23,
2023
8 0 {close friends}
7
14
18
13
13
6
2
2
1
13 10 or more
1 No answer

OVCoONOOUTPA WNKF

ASK IF HAS ONE OR MORE CLOSE FRIENDS (MANYFRI=2-11): [n=4,618]:
GENFRI How many of your close friends are the same gender as you? [RANDOMLY
DISPLAY RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5 OR 5-1]

July 17-23,
2023

36 All

29 Most

23 Some

8 Only a few
3 None

* No answer
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ASK IF HAS ONE OR MORE CLOSE FRIENDS (MANYFRI=2-11): [n=4,618]:
RACEFRI: How many of your close friends are the same race or ethnicity as you? [DISPLAY
RESPONSE OPTIONS IN SAME ORDER AS GENFRI]

July 17-23,
2023

35 All

27 Most

22 Some

8 Only a few
5 None

2 No answer

ASK IF HAS ONE OR MORE CLOSE FRIENDS (MANYFRI=2-11): [n=4,618]:
SATISQUAL How satisfied are you with the quality of your friendships? [RANDOMLY DISPLAY
RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5 OR 5-1]

July 17-23,
2023
27 Completely satisfied
45 Very satisfied
23 Somewhat satisfied
4 Not too satisfied
1 Not at all satisfied
1 No answer

ASK IF HAS ONE OR MORE CLOSE FRIENDS (MANYFRI=2-11): [n=4,618]:
TOPICTALK How often do each of the following come up in your conversations with any of your close
friends? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS; DISPLAY RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5 OR 5-1]

Extremely
often Often Sometimes Rarely Never No answer
ASK IF EMPLOYED (EMPLSIT=1,2) [n=2,880]:
a. Your work

July 17-23, 2023 17 41 34 7 1 *
b.  Your family life

July 17-23, 2023 18 39 32 8 2 *
c.  Current events

July 17-23, 2023 12 36 40 9 2 *
d. Pop culture like T.V. shows or

books

July 17-23, 2023 10 25 40 18 7 *

e. Your physical health
July 17-23, 2023 9 27 44 15 5 *

f. Your mental health
July 17-23, 2023 8 16 33 26 17 *
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QUESTION TOPICTALK CONTINUED ...

Extremely
often Often Sometimes Rarely Never No answer
g. Sports
July 17-23, 2023 8 17 28 26 21 *

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING [n=2,908]:
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...1
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
28 28 28 15 2 18 20

1 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.
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